
4

ll IILIILIILIILIHIljlLIllL])l0lIllI Il l  l l  I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I  I I

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
AZ

COMMISSIONERS
COR », ..

SOCKET Ci
I

3 .T

DOUG LITTLE - Interim Chairman
BOB STUMP
BOB BURNS
TOM FORESE
ANDY TOBIN

35316 23FEB
1 " * L

l». 4 *
I 61

f - -

> 1

.

s

.

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF UNS ELECTRIC,
INC. FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF
JUST AND REASONABLE RATES
AND CHARGES DESIGNED To
REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE OF
RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF
THE PROPERTIES OF UNS
ELECTRIC, INC. DEVOTED TO ITS
OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE
STATE OF ARIZONA AND FOR
RELATED APPROVALS.

DOCKET no. E-04204A-15-0142

NOTICE OF FILING ERRATA To
SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY
(RATE DESIGN) AND EXHIBITS OF
MICHAEL D. MCELRATH AND
KEVIN c. HIGGINS ON BEHALF OF
FREEPORT MINERALS
CORPORATION, ARIZONANS FOR
ELECTRIC CHOICE AND
COMPETITION AND NOBLE
AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS
LLC*_

Freeport Minerals Corporation, Arizonans for Electric Choice and Competition

(collectively "AECC") and Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC (Noble), hereby

submits this errata to Surrebuttal Testimony (Rate Design) and Exhibits of Michael J.

McElrath and Kevin Higgins on behalf of AECC and Noble in the above captioned

Docket. Please substitute the attached cover page for Michael D. McElrath with the

corrected cover page to be placed on top of page 2 of his testimony which is immediately

after the Notice of Filing.

Mzona Congzsfaiinn iinmm.
§""i f""w, *..  n i

3 *s 'a

,,._
.

4 r.; ':
,r
#»m.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
. ~\.x. r"*. 4 .

D i . . .» :  MA -

/Wt
FENNEMORE CRAIG
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

PHOENIX

i l l |



" L

1 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 23"' day of February, 2016.

P.C.

C. Webb Crockett
Patrick J. Black
2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Attorneys for Freeport Minerals

Corporation and Arizonans for Electric
Choice and Competition

yvcrQcket@fclaw.co_m
pblacl;@fclaw.<;om

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.
Attorney for Noble Americas Energy

Solutions LLC

/4

ORIGINAL and
this 23111 day of February, 2016 with:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

13 copies filed

COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
this 23rd day of February, 2016 to:

Jane Rodder
Administrative Law Judge
Arizona Corporation Commission
400 W.
Tucson,

Congress
Arizona 85701-1347

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Janice M. Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

F ENNEMORE CRAIG
A PROFESSIONAL CORPDRATION

PHOENIX 2



1

Thomas Broderick, Director
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

B>{4%/W)
11348336/023040.0041

FENNEMORE CRAIG
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

PHOENIX 3

11-11-1 ll



x

1 BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

2

3 DOCKET NO: E-04204A- 15-0142

4

5

6

7

8

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF UNS ELECTRIC,
INC. FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF
JUST AND REASONABLE RATES AND
CHARGES DESIGNED To REALIZE A
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON
THE FAIR VALUE OF THE
PROPERTIES OF UNS ELECTRIC, INC.
DEVOTED To ITS OPER.ATIONS
THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF
ARIZONA AND FOR RELATED
APPROVALS.

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Surrebuttal Testimony of Michael D. McElrath

on behalf of

Freeport Minerals Corporation and

Arizonans for Electric Choice & Competition
17

18

19

20

21

Rate Design

February 23, 2016

22

23

24

25

26

FENNEMORE CRAIG
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

PHOENIX


