

FEB 23 2016

# **ORIGINAL**

1 BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION AZ CORP CUMB 2 DOCKET CORDS **COMMISSIONERS** 3 2016 FEB 23 PN 1 58 DOUG LITTLE – Interim Chairman **BOB STUMP** 4 **BOB BURNS** 5 TOM FORESE **ANDY TOBIN** 6 IN THE MATTER OF THE DOCKET NO. E-04204A-15-0142 7 APPLICATION OF UNS ELECTRIC, INC. FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF 8 JUST AND REASONABLE RATES NOTICE OF FILING ERRATA TO AND CHARGES DESIGNED TO SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY 9 REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE OF (RATE DESIGN) AND EXHIBITS OF MICHAEL D. MCELRATH AND 10 RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF THE PROPERTIES OF UNS KEVIN C. HIGGINS ON BEHALF OF 11 FREEPORT MINERALS ELECTRIC, INC. DEVOTED TO ITS **OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE** CORPORATION, ARIZONANS FOR 12 STATE OF ARIZONA AND FOR **ELECTRIC CHOICE AND** RELATED APPROVALS. COMPETITION AND NOBLE 13 AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 14 15 Freeport Minerals Corporation, Arizonans for Electric Choice and Competition 16 (collectively "AECC") and Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC (Noble), hereby 17 submits this errata to Surrebuttal Testimony (Rate Design) and Exhibits of Michael J. 18 19 McElrath and Kevin Higgins on behalf of AECC and Noble in the above captioned 20 Docket. Please substitute the attached cover page for Michael D. McElrath with the 21 corrected cover page to be placed on top of page 2 of his testimony which is immediately 22 after the Notice of Filing. 23 . . . Arizona Comoration Commission MACKETEL 24

FENNEMORE CRAIG A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION PHOENIX

25

26

1	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016.
2	FENNEMORE CRAIG P.C.
3	
4	C. Webb Crockett
5	Patrick J. Black 2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600
6	Phoenix, Arizona 85016 Attorneys for Freeport Minerals
7	Corporation and Arizonans for Electric
8	Choice and Competition wcrocket@fclaw.com
9	pblack@fclaw.com
10	
11	All de la constitución de la con
12	By: Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.
13	Attorney for Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC
14	Solutions LLC
15	ORIGINAL and 13 copies filed
16	this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016 with:
17	Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission
18	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
19	COPY of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
20	this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016 to:
21	Jane Rodda Administrative Law Judge Arizona Corporation Commission 400 W. Congress Tucson, Arizona 85701-1347
22	
23	
24	Janice M. Alward, Chief Counsel Legal Division
25	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street
26	Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Thomas Broderick, Director Utilities Division Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007

By: // My 11348336/023040.0041

### BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF UNS ELECTRIC, INC. FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF THE PROPERTIES OF UNS ELECTRIC, INC. DEVOTED TO ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA AND FOR RELATED APPROVALS.

DOCKET NO: E-04204A-15-0142

## Surrebuttal Testimony of Michael D. McElrath

### on behalf of

Freeport Minerals Corporation and

**Arizonans for Electric Choice & Competition** 

### Rate Design

February 23, 2016